Woolwich Township JLUB Agenda March 21st, 2019

- **1.** Meeting Called to Order.
- **2.** Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act.
- **3.** Salute to the American Flag.
 - Swear in Carolyn Grasso Class IV Member
- 4. Roll Call of Board Members Present.

5. <u>Minutes</u>: (Sent via E-mail)

• The Regular Meeting of February 21st, 2019.

6. <u>Resolution</u>:

- Resolution #2019-11 Resolution of the Woolwich Township Joint Land Use Board with Respect to the Five Year Review of the Woolwich Township's Transfer of Development Rights Program Pursuant to N.J.S.A 40:55D-157 and Woolwich Township Code §203-51N
- **Resolution #2019-16** of The Woolwich Township Land Use Board Adopting Pursuant to N.J.S.A 40:55D-70.1 The Annual Report Regarding Variances to The Township Mayor and Committee.

7. <u>Discussion Items</u>:

- Township Committee Resolution R-2019-92 Authorizing the Woolwich Township Joint Land Use Board to make an investigation and hold public hearings to determine whether certain areas are in need of redevelopment pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-1, *et. seq.*
- Resolution 2019-17 Resolution of the Woolwich Township Joint Land Use Board Authorizing the Township Planner, J. Timothy Kernan, PE, PP, CME of Maser Consulting, PA, to Perform a Preliminary Investigation as to Whether Block 62, Lot 2, Block 59, Lots, 6. 6.01, 6.02, 7 (Part of), 8 & 10 are in a Non-Condemnation Area in Need of Redevelopment Pursuant to N.J.S.A 40A:12A-1 ET Seq.

- 8. <u>Old Business</u>:
- 9. <u>New Business</u>:
- 10. <u>Correspondence</u>:
- 11. <u>Adjournment</u>: